The Company enjoys terms for payments to its vendors, on traditional purchases the accounts payable balance, is $ 194,724 and 
$ 182,244 as of March 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021, respectively.  

NOTE 7: EQUITY 

On June 11, 2021, the Company issued one billion one hundred million (1,100,000,000) of restricted shares of common stock to Dr. 
David Dalton as his conversion of $11,000 on the Company’s debt of Accrued employees benefits deducted on January 3, 2016, dated 
on which was that conversion submitted to the transfer agent.  

On August 30, 2021the Company issued an Irrevocable Stock Power to Bridgeview Capital Group, for 60,900,000 shares of common